
AMERICAN SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE 
2022 FOOTBALL CAMPUS CONTACTS 

GAME WEEK – GAME DAY – COACH – VIDEO –SPORTS INFORMATION – ATHLETIC TRAINING 

as of AUGUST 19, 2022 

For Use by Administrators and Game Officials in Communicating Game Information/Logistics 
 

 
 
 
 

AUSTIN COLLEGE OFFICE E-MAIL CELL 

Director of Athletics 

David Norman 903-813-2499 dnorman@austincollege.edu 903-815-4764 

Athletics Office Coordinator 

Sheila Smith 903-813-2499 sjsmith@austincollege.edu  903-816-3707 

FOOTBALL SPECIFIC 

Game Week Contacts   [advance information for officials & opponents] 

Primary   Rodney Wecker 903 813- 2318 rwecker@austincollege.edu  208-651-0138 

Secondary  Shawn Counts 903-813-2516 scounts@austincollege.edu  903-271-2691 

Game Day / On-Site Contacts   [for officials & opponents] 

Primary  Shawn Counts 903-813-2515 scounts@austincollege.edu 903-271-2691 

Secondary  Rodney Wecker 903-813-2318 rwecker@austincollege.edu 208-651-0138 

Head Coach 

Loren Dawson 903-813-2403 ldawson@austincollege.edu   903-818-1497 

Video Contacts 

In-Game:  Zach Turner 903-813-2510 zturner@austincollege.edu 304-685-8387 

Halftime Review Coord:  Shawn Counts 903-813-2516 scounts@austincollege.edu  903-271-2691 

Hudl Exchange: Zach Turner 903-813-2510 zturner@austincollege.edu 304-685-8387 

Athletics Communications 

Jeff Kelly 903-813-2275 jkelly@austincollege.edu 903-267-4539 

Athletic Training / Football Contact 

Kelsey Warren – Head Athletics Trainer 903-813-2520 kwarren@austincollege.edu 386-453-0495 

Dustin Green- Football Athletics Trainer 903-813-2514 dgreen@austincollege.edu  972-983-2366 
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EAST TEXAS BAPTIST OFFICE E-MAIL CELL 

Director of Athletics 

Ryan Erwin 903-923-2226 rerwin@etbu.edu  214-289-6571 

Senior Associate Director of Athletics 

Kent Reeves 903-923-2233 klreeves@etbu.edu  903-407-8207 

Director of Game Day Operations 

Reid Adams (Assistant AD) 903-923-2395 reida@etbu.edu 817694-5123 

Administrative Assistants 

Athletics: Ellen LeClair 903-923-2226 eleclair@etbu.edu 903-808-8754 

Football: Sharon Hall 903-923-2188 shall@etbu.edu  

FOOTBALL SPECIFIC 

Game Week Contacts   [advance information for officials & opponents] 

Primary  Kent Reeves 903-923-2233 klreeves@etbu.edu  903-407-8207 

Secondary  Reid Adams 903-923-2395 reida@etbu.edu 817694-5123 

Game Day / On-Site Contacts   [for officials & opponents] 

Primary  Kent Reeves 903-923-2233 klreeves@etbu.edu  903-407-8207 

Secondary  Reid Adams 903-923-2395 reida@etbu.edu 817694-5123 

Head Coach 

Brian Mayper 903-923-2187 bmayper@etbu.edu 409-926-2306 

Video Contacts 

In-Game:  Kent Reeves 903-923-2233 klreeves@etbu.edu  903-407-8207 

Halftime Review Coord:  Kent Reeves 903-923-2233 klreeves@etbu.edu  903-407-8207 

Hudl Exchange:  Jordan Armstrong 903-923-2198 jarmstrong@etbu.edu 305-992-3770 

Athletics Communications 

Adam Ledyard (Assistant AD) 903-923-2129 aledyard@etbu.edu  903-407-8320 

Athletic Training / Football Contact 

Marcus Holliday 903-923-2237 mholliday@etbu.edu 903-472-3338 
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HARDIN-SIMMONS OFFICE E-MAIL CELL 

Director of Athletics 

Dr. John Neese 325-670-1273 jneese@hsutx.edu   325-669-9136 

Assistant to the Director of Athletics 

Carrie Mae Bradrick 325-670-1685 carrie.bradrick@hsutx.edu    817-584-7355  

Administrative Assistant 

Lisa Million 325-670-1197 Lisa.Million@hsutx.edu   325-201-6837 

FOOTBALL SPECIFIC 

Game Week Contacts   [advance information for officials & opponents] 

Primary  John Neese 325-670-1273 jneese@hsutx.edu    325-669-9136 

Secondary  Carrie Mae Bradrick 325-670-1685 carrie.bradrick@hsutx.edu    817-584-7355 

Game Day / On-Site Contacts   [for officials & opponents] 

Primary  John Neese 325-670-1273 jneese@hsutx.edu   325-669-9136 

Secondary  Carrie Mae Bradrick 325-670-1685 carrie.bradrick@hsutx.edu    817-548-7355 

Head Coach 

Jesse Burleson 325-670-1554 jburleson@hsutx.edu  325-665-8795 

Video Contacts 

In-Game: Garrett Martin 325-670-1494 Garrett.martin@hsutx.edu  325-370-4413 

Halftime Review Coord: Garrett Martin 325-670-1494 Garrett.martin@hsutx.edu  325-370-4413 

Hudl Exchange: Garrett Martin 325-670-1494 Garrett.martin@hsutx.edu  325-370-4413 

Athletics Communications 

Chad Grubbs 325-670-1473 cgrubbs@hsutx.edu  325-665-7932 

Athletic Training / Football Contact 

Landon Schumacher 325-670-1188 Landon.schumacher@hsutx.edu   325-292-3473 
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HOWARD PAYNE OFFICE E-MAIL CELL 

Athletics Director 

Hunter Sims 325-649-8115 hsims@hputx.edu  972-977-2713 

Associate Athletics Director for Operations 

Troy Drummond 325-649-8103 tdrummond@hputx.edu  325-330-3202 

FOOTBALL SPECIFIC 

Game Week Contacts [advance information for officials & opponents] 

Primary  Troy Drummond 325-649-8103 tdrummond@hputx.edu 325-330-3202 

Secondary  Hunter Sims 325-649-8115 hsims@hputx.edu 972-977-2713 

Game Day / On-Site Contacts [for officials & opponents] 

Primary  Troy Drummond 325-649-8103 tdrummond@hputx.edu 325-330-3202 

Secondary  Hunter Sims 972-977-2713 hsims@hputx.edu  972-977-2713 

Head Coach 

Jason Bachtel 325-649-8207 jbachtel@hputx.edu   254-679-9441 

Video Contacts 

In-Game: Abram Choate 325-649-8111 achoate@hputx.edu 325-647-1172 

Halftime Review Coord: Abram Choate 325-649-8111 achoate@hputx.edu 325-647-1172 

Hudl Exchange:  Reed Collins 325-649 Reed.Collins@hputx.edu  832-305-4935 

Athletics Communications 

Abram Choate 325-649-8111 achoate@hputx.edu  325-647-1172 

Athletic Training / Football Contact 

Stephannie Bogle 325-649-8102 Sbogle@hputx.edu  
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MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR OFFICE E-MAIL CELL 

Director of Athletics 

Dr. Mickey Kerr 254-295-4618 mkerr@umhb.edu  254-493-9662 

Athletics Event Manager (Game Operations) 

Randy Mann 254-295-4216 rmann@umhb.edu  254-541-8315 

Administrative Assistants 

Athletics: Claudia Nunez 254-295-4618 cnunez@umhb.edu  254-291-6956 

Football: Karen Goff 254-295-4226 kgoff@umhb.edu  254-749-0563 

FOOTBALL SPECIFIC 

Game Week Contacts   [advance information for officials & opponents] 

Primary   Randy Mann 254-295-4216 rmann@umhb.edu 254-541-8315 

Secondary    Mickey Kerr 254-295-4618 mkerr@umhb.edu 254-493-9662 

Game Day / On-Site Contacts   [for officials & opponents] 

Primary    Randy Mann 254-295-4216 rmann@umhb.edu 254-541-8315 

Secondary    Mickey Kerr 254-295-4618 mkerr@umhb.edu 254-493-9662 

Head Coach 

Larry Harmon 254-295-4551 lharmon@umhb.edu 254-913-8934 

Video Contacts 

In-Game: David Twilleager 254-295-4458 dtwilleager@umhb.edu   254-289-0632 

Halftime Rev Coord: David Twilleager 254-295-4458 dtwilleager@umhb.edu   254-289-0632 

Hudl Exchange: David Twilleager 254-295-4458 dtwilleager@umhb.edu   254-289-0632 

Athletics Communications 

Sarah Harborth 254-295-5585 sharborth@umhb.edu   214-316-7265 

Athletic Training / Football Contact 

Daryl Hausam 254-295-4239 dhausam@umhb.edu 254-291-6692 
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McMURRY OFFICE E-MAIL CELL 

Director of Athletics 

Sam Ferguson 325-793-4647 ferguson.sam@mcm.edu  434-251-5885 

Executive Administrative Assistant 

Debbie Ford 325-793-4631 fordd@mcmurryadm.mcm.edu   

FOOTBALL SPECIFIC 

Game Week Contacts   [advance information for officials & opponents] 

Primary  Sam Ferguson 325-793-4647 ferguson.sam@mcm.edu  434-251-5885 

Secondary  Nicholas Weddle 325-793-4641 weddle.nicholas@mcm.edu  325-201-5737 

Game Day / On-Site Contacts   [for officials & opponents] 

Primary  Sam Ferguson 325-793-4647 ferguson.sam@mcm.edu  434-251-5885 

Secondary  Nicholas Weddle 325-793-4641 weddle.nicholas@mcm.edu  325-201-5737 

Head Coach 

Jordan Neal 325-793-4642 neal.jordan@mcm.edu 325-668-6675 

Video Contacts 

In-Game: Sam Ferguson 325-793-4647 ferguson.sam@mcm.edu  434-251-5885 

Halftime Review Coord: Sam Ferguson 325-793-4647 ferguson.sam@mcm.edu  434-251-5885 

Hudl Exchange: Dre Cortez 214-460-8143 cortez.dre@mcm.edu  214-460-8143 

Athletics Communications 

TBA 325-793-4612 TBA TBA 

Athletic Training / Football Contact 

Case Harvey 325-793-4745 harvey.case@mcm.edu  325-513-1553 
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SUL ROSS STATE OFFICE E-MAIL CELL 

Director of Athletics 

Amanda Workman 432-837-8021 amanda.workman@sulross.edu  806-632-6954 

Operations 

Troy Canaba (Assistant AD) 432-837-8446 raymond.canaba@sulross.edu  432-386-2281 

FOOTBALL SPECIFIC 

Game Week Contacts   [advance information for officials & opponents] 

Primary  Wyatt Olson  432-837-8277 wyatt.olson@sulross.edu 608-481-0525 

Secondary  Amanda Workman 432-837-8021 Amanda.workman@sulross.edu 806-632-6354 

Game Day / On-Site Contacts   [for officials & opponents] 

Primary  Wyatt Olson 432.837-8277 Wyatt.olson@sulross.edu 608-481-0525 

Secondary  Amanda Workman 432-837-8021 Amanda.workman@sulross.edu 806-632-6954 

Head Coach 

Barry Derickson 432-837-8228 Barry.derickson@sulross.edu 262-397-7942 

Video Contacts 

In-Game: Peter Dindinger 432-837-8459 Peter.dindinger@sulross.edu  915-799-5953 
Halftime Rev Coord: Peter 
Dindinger   432-837-8459 Peter.dindinger@sulross.edu  915-799-5953 

Hudl Exchange: Barry Derickson 432-837-8228 Barrry.derickson@sulross.edu  262-397-7942 

Athletics Communications 

Peter Dindinger 432-837-8459 Peter.dindinger@sulross.edu  915-799-5953 

Athletic Training / Football Contact 

Billy Ray Laxton (Associate AD) 432-837-8241 Billy.laxton@sulross.edu  432-538-2105 
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SOUTHWESTERN OFFICE E-MAIL CELL 

Director of Athletics 

Ken Ralph (Sept. 15) 512-863-1611   

Senior Associate Director of Athletics 

Glenn Schwab 512-863-1697 schwabg@southwestern.edu   512-966-6791 

Athletics Administrative Assistant 

Deborah Urbanek 512-863-1381 urbanekd@southwestern.edu  

FOOTBALL SPECIFIC 

Game Week Contacts   [advance information for officials & opponents] 

Primary: Kayla Kruel  512-863-1390 kruelk@southwestern.edu 619-977-7514 

Secondary: Glenn Schwab 512-863-1697 schwabg@southwestern.edu 512-966-6791 

Game Day / On-Site Contacts   [for officials & opponents] 

Primary: Kayla Kruel  512-863-1390 kruelk@southwestern.edu 619-977-7514 

Secondary: Glenn Schwab 512-863-1697 schwabg@southwestern.edu 512-966-6791 

Head Coach 

Joe Austin 512-863-1019 jaustin@southwestern.edu 812-801-1402 

Video Contacts 

In-Game: Donald Williams 310-779-9328 dwilliams@southwestern.edu 
 310-779-9328 

Halftime Review Coord: Donald 
Williams  310-779-9328 dwilliams@southwestern.edu 

 310-779-9328 

Hudl Exchange: Kurt Hallead 512-708-6356 khallead@southwestern.edu 
 512-708-6356 

Athletics Communications 

Bailey Middleton 512-863-1254 middletob@southwetsern.edu 512-771-1379 

Athletic Training / Football Contact 

Jena Whitley 513-863-1316 whitleyj@southwestern.edu 830-221-6165 

Tori Cox 512-863-1339 cruzv@southwestern.edu 817-739-0840 
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TEXAS LUTHERAN OFFICE E-MAIL CELL 

Director of Athletics 

Bill Miller 830-372-8086 bmiller@tlu.edu  830-305-1909 

Administrative Assistant 

Jeanne Enloe 830-372-8120 jenloe@tlu.edu   

FOOTBALL SPECIFIC 

Game Week Contacts   [advance information for officials & opponents] 

Bill Miller   830-372-8086 bmiller@tlu.edu  830-305-1909 

Jeanne Enloe  830-372-8120 jenloe@tlu.edu   

Game Day / On-Site Contacts   [for officials & opponents] 

Bill Miller   830-372-8086 bmiller@tlu.edu  830-305-1909 

Kyla Lockley  830-372-6414 kmlockley@tlu.edu   

Head Coach 

Neal LaHue 830-372-8120 alahue@tlu.edu  

Video Contacts 

In-Game: Jake Tingle   210-792-0452 jwtingle@tlu.edu   

Halftime Review Coord: Jake Tingle   210-792-0452 jwtingle@tlu.edu   

Hudl Exchange: Jake Tingle   210-792-0452 jwtingle@tlu.edu   

Athletics Communications 

Bryce Hayes 830-372-6877 mhayes@tlu.edu   

Athletic Training / Football Contact 

Matt Matocha 830-372-6319 mmatocha@tlu.edu  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

AMERICAN SOUTHWEST 
CONFERENCE OFFICE E-MAIL CELL 

Commissioner 
Amy Carlton 972-234-0033 ext. 105 acarlton@ascsports.org  214-675-8213 
Assistant Commissioner 
Nathan Yacovissi 972-234-0033 ext. 106 nyacovissi@ascsports.org   318-517-1343 
Coordinator of Football Officiating 
Tim Crowley 972-342-9947 ncaasupervisor@gmail.com    972-342-9947 

 
 
 
 
FB_2022_ASC Campus Contacts_08-19-22  

mailto:bmiller@tlu.edu
mailto:jenloe@tlu.edu
mailto:bmiller@tlu.edu
mailto:jenloe@tlu.edu
mailto:bmiller@tlu.edu
mailto:kmlockley@tlu.edu
mailto:alahue@tlu.edu
mailto:jwtingle@tlu.edu
mailto:jwtingle@tlu.edu
mailto:jwtingle@tlu.edu
mailto:mhayes@tlu.edu
mailto:mmatocha@tlu.edu
mailto:acarlton@ascsports.org
mailto:nyacovissi@ascsports.org
mailto:ncaasupervisor@gmail.com

	HARDIN-SIMMONS
	MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR
	McMURRY

